09/10/03
----------

09-22-2003



RE(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595

	titut aliut atlut turtu tutut utta lati jari	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 1025	555195 <u>▼ ▼</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  SCOTT MERRY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: AMBUCAN MATH CHUM BANK  MFGK. CO., THE  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Tay Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: UNIT A6  1800 NORTH GATE BLVD  City: SANGONA State: FL Zip:34234	
Execution Date: SEPT 5, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Additional name(s)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John J. Ham, ES.  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: Surk 101 6717 ASHLEY CourT City: SAMSOTA State: FL Zip: 34941	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
is a true copy of the original document.  DHN T HALM  Name of Person Signing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy  Signature  Signature  Signature  Date	
i otal number of pages including co	over sneet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014492 FRAME: 0965** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re PATENT APPLICATION OF: Gary Shapiro, Scott Merry and Jeffrey Bauman		
Serial No.: Filed: Title: CELING PANEL Attorney Docket No.: 03-151-GS	Art Unit:Examiner:	
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION  UTILITY PATENT  (SUBMITTED WTH INITIAL FILING)		
Whereas I, SCOTT MERRY, residing at 2328 Source 20 (Street), Source 20 (City), 1. (State) 34231 (ZIP), (hereafter referred to as "an Applicant"), am one of the inventors of a certain new and useful CELING PANEL for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Section 5 2003 (Date), and		
Whereas, AMERICAN METAL CEILING PAN corporation having an office located at Unit A6 Florida 34234, (hereinafter referred to as "Assi right, title and interest in the said invention and	, 1800 Northgate Blvd., Sarasota, ignee") has acquired the entire	
Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of good and valuable consideration, the receipt a acknowledged, I, an Applicant, do hereby sell, said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title invention in the United States, and worldwide, interest in and to any and all Patents which maturited States, or elsewhere in the world. I here Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title for it's sole use and enjoyment as said Assigneen enjoyment of it's legal representatives, to the for Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as by me had this Assignment not been made.	assign, convey and transfer unto and interest in and to the said and the entire right, title and be granted therefore in the reby authorize and request the lice to issue said United States and interest in and to the same, be determines; and for the use and full end of the term for which said	
Executed this Sept 5 (Date) of Sept 5 (City), Florida.	(Month), 2003, at	
	Scott Merry	
	Scott Merry	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014492 FRAME: 0966

## STATE OF FLORIDA: COUNTY OF SARASOTA:

Before me personally appeared said SCOTT MERRY, who acknowledged the foregoing Assignment instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (Date) day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (Month), 2003.

Notary Public State of Florida (Notary Seal)

Claire M. Pellegrino
Commission #DD242880
Expires: Sep 03, 2007
Bonded Thru
Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 09/10/2003**